

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOAN SCHOEFF, etc.,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No.: SC15-2233

L.T. No.: 4D13-1765

R.J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO CO.,

Respondent.

**ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FOURTH DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA**

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Alex Alvarez
alex@integrityforjustice.com
The Alvarez Law Firm
355 Palermo Avenue
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
(305) 444-7675

Gary M. Paige
gpaige@fortheinjured.com
Gordon & Doner
10650 W. SR 84, Suite 210
David, Florida 33324
(954) 433-3333

John S. Mills
jmills@mills-appeals.com
Courtney Brewer
cbrewer@mills-appeals.com
service@mills-appeals.com
The Mills Firm, P.A.
203 North Gadsden Street, Suite 1A
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 765-0897

Counsel for Petitioner

RECEIVED, 12/14/2015 05:13:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT2

ARGUMENT3

 I. APPLICATION OF SECTION 768.81, FLORIDA STATUTES3

 II. THE PUNITIVE DAMAGE AWARD.....9

CONCLUSION10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....12

APPENDIXA

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

Basulto v. Hialeah Auto.,
141 So. 3d 1145 (Fla. 2014)9

Carter v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp.,
778 So. 2d 932 (Fla. 2000)8

Hill v. Dep’t of Corr.,
513 So. 2d 129 (Fla. 1987)9

Lorillard Tobacco Co. v. Alexander,
123 So. 3d 67 (Fla. 3d DCA 2013).....7, 9

Mazzilli v. Doud,
485 So. 2d 477 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986).....5

Merrill Crossings Assocs. v. McDonald,
705 So. 2d 560 (Fla. 1997)4, 5, 6

Philip Morris USA, Inc. v. Cuculino,
165 So. 3d. 36 (Fla. 3d DCA 2015).....10

Philip Morris USA, Inc. v. Douglas,
110 So. 3d 419 (Fla. 2013)6

Philip Morris USA, Inc. v. Green,
175 So. 3d 312 (Fla. 5th DCA 2015).....8

Philip Morris USA, Inc. v. Hess,
95 So. 3d 254 (Fla. 4th DCA 2012).....6

Philip Morris USA, Inc. v. Hess,
175 So. 3d 687 (Fla. 2015)6

R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Buonomo,
138 So. 3d 1049 (Fla. 4th DCA 2013).....8, 9

<i>R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Hiott</i> , 129 So. 3d 473 (Fla. 1st DCA 2014)	8
<i>R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Martin</i> , 53 So. 3d 1060 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	2, 7, 9, 10
<i>R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Sury</i> , 118 So. 3d 849 (Fla. 1st DCA 2013)	1, 2, 3, 4
<i>R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Townsend</i> , 90 So. 3d 307 (Fla. 1st DCA 2012)	2, 9
<i>Slawson v. Fast Foot Enters.</i> , 671 So. 2d 255 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996).....	5
STATUTES, CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, AND RULES OF COURT	
§ 768.81, Fla. Stat.	3, 5, 6
§ 768.81(4), Fla. Stat.....	3
